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MAUNATH JUNCTION
Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a 'yard' is being constructed at Maunath Junction under North-Eastern Railway;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof alongwith the reasons threfor;

(c) whether the Railway propose to introduce certain new trains from Maunath Junction;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Remodeling work of existing yard at Maunath Junction station was completed in connection with Mau-Indara doubling project. The section has already been commissioned for passenger traffic.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): At present, introduction of train from Maunath Junction is not feasible due to non-availability of terminal facility at Maunath Junction.
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